

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION WESTON JAMES LEE

A complaint was received from the Practice Review Committee of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Alberta that **Weston Lee** had failed to cooperate on numerous attempts to schedule a practice review. During the course of the investigation Weston Lee failed to respond to the complaint.

A sanction agreement was accepted when **Weston Lee** admitted that he was guilty of unprofessional conduct in failing to maintain the good reputation of the profession:

- 1. by failing to cooperate in a practice review.
- 2. by failing to respond to letters from the Institute in which a response was specifically required as follows:
 - a) letter dated May 19, 2006 from the then Director of Practice Review
 - b) letter dated September 20, 2007 from the Director of Practice Review.
 - c) letter dated October 31, 2007 from the CIC Secretary.
 - d) letter dated December 27, 2007 from the Coordinator of Professional Standards.

Weston Lee and the Complaints Inquiry Committee have agreed that the sanctions to be imposed in consequence thereof will be cancellation of Registration, a fine of \$10,000 and costs of the investigation, hearing and compliance with any orders.

Publication is as follows:

- 1. admissions and sanctions to all provincial institutes, the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bermuda and any other professional organization Weston Lee belongs to and that the Institute is aware of:
- 2. admissions and sanctions to any member of the public who directs an enquiry to the Institute.
- 3. admissions, the nature of the conduct and sanctions made in connections therewith be published on the ICAA website on a named basis,
- 4. notice of cancellation be published in the Calgary Herald with the notification that more information can be obtained from the Institute.

Jude Corrin
Discipline Tribunal Secretary
December 15, 2008